STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
Scott R. Frakes

Director

May 21,2015 Governor

Ms. Amy A. Miller, Attorney
ACLU of Nebraska
941 O Street, #706
Lincoln, NE 68508

RE: Public Records Request

Dear Ms. Miller

This letter is in response to your correspondence dated May 15, 2015, in which you requested copies of
various records from us under the Nebraska Public Records Statutes, Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 84-712 through
84-712.09 (2008, Cum. Supp. 2010). You requested capies of a number of records relating to the

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services' pharmaceuticals for the purpose of carrying out a lethal
injection execution between November 5, 2014, and May 15, 2015.

REQUEST 1: Any documents including email, letter, phone message or other communication with any and
all potential pharmaceutical manufactures, brokers, or suppliers-whether domestic or foreign-showing
efforts to obtain injection drugs.

Response: The public records responsive to your request are enclosed,

REQUEST 2: Any documents including email, letter, phone message, or other communication with
Harris Pharma.

Response: The public records responsive to your request are enclosed.
REQUEST 3: Any documents including email, letter, phone message, or other communication with the
Department and the Governor's office related to the efforts to obtain injection drugs.

Response: The public records responsive to your request are enclosed.

PO. Box 94661 * Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4661 * Phone (402) 471-2654
An Equal Opportunity Employer



Amy A. Miller, ACLU-Nebraska
May 21, 2015
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REQUEST 4: Any documents including email, letter, phone message or other communication with any
representatives of the United States Food and Drug Administration in regards to obtaining a license for the
importation and acquisition of injection drugs.

Response:  The Nebraska Department of Correctional Services has no records of any
communication with any representative of the United State Food and Drug Administration in
regards to obtaining a license for the importation and acquisition of injection drugs.

REQUEST 5: Any documentation showing the expiration date for the injection drugs currently in the
Department's possession, including a copy of the packaging itself.

Response: The only drug designated for use in executions currently in the Department's
possession is Potassium Chloride, which is routinely stocked in the Department’s Central
Pharmacy. Copies of the labels corresponding to currently stocked Potassium Chloride are
enclosed.

REQUEST 6: Any documentation showing the use of public funds to purchase injection drugs including
any invoice, purchase order, requisition, check, receipt or other similar record,

Response: The public records responsive to your request are enclosed.

On some documents, personal contact information for the Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
Director has been redacted pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §84-712.05 (8).

Please contact me at 402-479-5901 if you have any additional questions.
Sincerely

Kathleen A. Blum
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services

XC: Director's Office File
Legal Office File
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NEBRASKA STATE PENITENTIARY
PATRICK WERNER
801 W. PROSPECTOR PLACE, #1
LINCOLN, NE 68522-0000-000
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DEA REGISTRATION THIS REGISTRATION FEE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
NUMBER EXPIRES PAID UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
' DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
RNO414184 10-31-2015 FEE EXEMPT WASHINGTON D.C. 20537
SCHEDULES BUSINESS ACTIVITY ISSUE DATE
IMPORTER 09-17-2014
3N4,

NEBRASKA STATE PENITENTIARY
PATRICK WERNER

4201 SOUTH 14TH STREET
LINCOLN, NE 68502-0000

Sections 304 and 1008 (21 USC 824 and 958) of the Controlled
Substances Act of 1970, as amended, provide that the Attorney
General may revoke or suspend a registration to manufacture,
distribute, dispense, import or export a controlled substance.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE ON CHANGE OF
OWNERSHIP, CONTROL, LOCATION, OR BUSINESS ACTIVITY,

AND IT IS NOT VALID AFTER THE EXPIRATION DATE.

e o e e i — ——— — — — — — —

Form DEA-223 (4/07)

DEA REGISTRATION

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

THIS REGISTRATION

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON D.C. 20537

FEE

NUMBER EXPIRES PAID
RN0414184 10-31-2015 FEE EXEMPT
SCHEDULES BUSINESS ACTIVITY ISSUE DATE

IMPORTER 09-17-2014
3N,4,

NEBRASKA STATE PENITENTIARY

PATRICK WERNER

4201 SOUTH 14TH STREET
LINCOLN, NE 68502-0000

Sections 304 and 1008 (21 USC 824 and 958) of the
Controlled Substances Act of 1970, as amended,
provide that the Attorney General may revoke or
suspend a registration to manufacture, distribute,
dispense, import or export a controlled substance.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE ON CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP, CONTROL, LOCATION, OR BUSINESS ACTIVITY,

AR IT IC AMATAVALIN ACTED TUE SVYDIDATIANA NATE




DEA REGISTRATION THIS REGISTRATION FEE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/REGULATED CHEMICAL
NUMBER EXPIRES EAID REGISTRATION GERTIFICATE
RN0414184 10-31-2015 FEE EXEMPT UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT QOF JUSTIGE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON D.C. 20537

SCHEDULES BUSINESS ACTIVITY ISSUE DATE
IMPORTER 09-17-2014
SN4, Sections 304 and 1008 (21 USC 824 and 958) of the
NEBRASKA STATE PENITENTIARY Controlled Substances Act of 1970, as amended, provide
PATRICK WERNER that the Attorney General may revoke or suspend a
1201 SOUTH 14TH STREET registration to manufacture, distribute, dispense, import or

export a controlled substance.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE ON CHANGE OF
OWNERSHIP, CONTROL, LOCATION, OR BUSINESS ACTIVITY,

AND IT IS NOT VALID AFTER THE EXPIRATION DATE.
[ e T

LINCOLN, NE 68502-0000

REQUESTING MODIFICATIONS TO YOUR
REGISTRATICON CERTIFICATE

To request a change to your registered name, address, the drug
schedule or the drug codes you handle, please

REPORT

1

I

1

1

1

1

|

CHA NGES : 1. visit our web site at de@diversion.usdoj.gov -or

: 2. call our customer Service Center at 1-(800) 882-9539 - or
3. submit your change(s) in writing to:

1 Drug Enforcement Administration

I P.O. Box 28083

: Washington, DC 20083

|

1

1

PROMPTLY

See Title 21 Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1301.51
for complete instructions.

Form DEA-223/511 (4/07)

2100,2138



manufaofzurer and d:stnbutlon services
RECEIVED
OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT MAY 12 2015
NDCS Director's Office
To, _ 12" May 2015
Scott Frakes,
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,
Nebraska,
United States of America

Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correétional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2m| Ampule

Price : USS 26 per Ampule

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : US$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank

W B o g

account. ‘
6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

- For,

Harris Pharma LLP

=

Christopher Harris
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulavard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
~ Ph: +91—33~663?4505
Email: chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com



Level 8, ROB Bovlevard, Flot K1, Sector V, Sl Lake City, KOLKATA 700091, WEST BENGAL, INDIA.

nvoice No & DATE : TEC No: 0231010227
HFijN'Eb’l’ESkaJCORRECTEUNS}4 13tk

May 2015

Buryers Order No & Date : 12th May 2015

Other Ref; NIL

ATTN: Scott Frakes
Nebraska Departihent of Corfectional Ssrvices
PO:BoxX'94661

Lincoln

nNebraska 68509,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEA NUMBER : ANS802453
PHONE NUMBER < +1-402-479.5675

Buyer {if ather then consignee }: NIL 7

Countiy of Destination: UNITED STATES GF

Country of Origin of Gagds: INDIA
: AMERICA

Pré Cartiage: By-Air Place of Receipt by Pre Carrier:

Fermis of Delivary and Payment: 1005 ADVANCE

VasselfFlight Nos By Air Port of Loading: Kdikats, India

Bort:Of Discharge: Nebraska JFiral Destination: Nebraska

Mark !S,nN& ;P_a_gfk'age Discription Quantity [Rate Amount
. i_igrm_leas-medidne arv UsD uso
1 1 _ Pénwrﬂﬂiu_m Bromide USP 2ivig/2nl Ampule 1000 s 26000
Freight & Custom Clearing In india 1700
TOTAL USD 27760

TOTAL: US DOLLARS | Twenty Seven Thousard Seven
Hundred Only }

Declaration e declara that this invoice shows the actusl price of the Goads
described and that all particufars are true and correct,
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%, International Air Waybiil

W%Uﬂmmm . For FedExservices warldwide,
1 From Pleasefprint and press hard. 4  Express Package Service 7 Packages.upto 150 1bs./6BK - Notall semicesand.
Sender's FedEx ) ﬁwﬂﬁnmﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬂm options-are availaiite,,
Date n& :\. AccountNumber .. - ¢ [LFedEx Intl. Priority [] FedEx Intl. First to all.destinations. =

AR/
WS ol Fra Kes

Available lo select locations,

Phone ﬂ@k & m.w MQF&\Q\@ ] - _H_ FedEx Intl. Econom

FadEx Envelope and Fedbx Pl
rale nat aveilabla.

compery A &5 .Dmacdﬁ. oF Corre ctivnef Services 5

E\me Envelope

*Thesa uniqua brown haxas with special
provided by FedEx lor FedEx Ind, Prio

[ FedEx Bax (] FedExTube
[CJFedEx10kgBox* [ ] FedEx 25kg,Box*

Packaging

[] Fedex Pak
_H_ Other

Address b NU; @@KQQ%%\ L
6

Address O

Special Handling )
HOLD atFedEx Location  [_] SATURDAY Delivery

Availoble o salact locations for FedEx Inil; Priority only.

State
Province:

City le)ﬁ\@-_)

Country N\w— H, *.ﬂ ﬁ\ lm .druadmaﬂ LS m_nma_nan_m

NE 3

-Sender Acct No.in

L5529 O

Payment

Bill transportation charges to:
[—— Enter FedEx Acct. No.or Cradit Card No. helovy, —/

[] Recipient  [_] ._m._h__ﬂ_‘ ] m%mmm

- Complata paymant options:lorboth
iranspartation charges ond duliss and taxes,

Eam_w: :
Check/Chegue

Secton 1 vl b biad.
Fedzx Usa Ori
2 Mc‘ - FadEx Acct. No. ey
acipients ¢ |
Name’ ‘):7 15 aryric Phone CroditCorg No,

Cradil Card Exp. Dole

Company ,\J\Quiw;\__m %Mv\dﬁwx%sﬁ.

, i}
Address Nlam{:m\\ %‘ %ND_MW mﬁcﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ«% *U_Iﬁ:T ™ ﬁ M imﬁ.Pr*. <

Bill dutfes and ikmh to: ALL shipments may be mcw__hunﬂa Customs chargas,

which FedEx daas not estimete prior ta claarance.

Sender Acct Mo.ln
Section 1 will ba blled.

FadEx Acct. No.

Your Internal Billing Reference
DRTIONAL

Flrst 24 charecters will appeer ondavoica,

Aeptirioor 3
Address
oy Salt LaKe Gy N/ e Ko [ Kata 3

Country mM«mu (2] 4] Q\ &ﬁvwm‘ _Wm..ﬂma m. »H.:&.w & w_umﬂa Code

Recipient’s Tax ID Number for Customs Purposes
.0, GST/RFCAAT/IN/EIN/ABN, ar as lacally required.

3 w?mm:.:m_._ﬂ Information D For EU Only: Tick here if goods are notin free circulation and provide C.l.

Required Signature

Use of this Air Waybill constitutas your agreement1o the Canditions of Contract on:tha back of this Air
Waybill, and you represent that this shipment does not requira a U.S, State Department License or,contain

-dengerous goods. Certain nternational treaties, including the Warsaw Converttion, may.applyto this

shipment and limit aur liahility for damage, loss, or delay, as described in the Conditions of Cortract,
WARNING: These commodities, technalogy, o softwre wera axported from the'United States in accordance

with Expart Adminigirytion Requlatio ersign gontrary to J.5. law prphibited, .
mm=nm1m

Signatureg ; A
a@sﬁ.«sa hi

This is not

without & reci fi B

Total Packages . F lbs. kg in. cm
Shipper's Load an i Total Zu ¥ £
Souraata Weight L7+ Dim . 0 : . )
PR -t i Far-Completion Instructions, see back of fifth-page.
Commadity Description A Harmonized Code Country of Value for Customs “
Manufacture
: . - . o FedEx 7 - F
 Decomends USA 10T, eo| i ga7:2 n__.m 03 &7 ug

Has EEl been filed in AES? D Ma EEf required, value §2,500 or less per Sch. B Number, Total Declared Value Total Value
For U.5. Export Ouly: Check Ore na license required (NLR), not subjectto [TAR, [for Carriage « for Customs
5 (Specify Currency]

D Mo EEl required, enter exemplion number If other then NLA, enter Li E

I

D Yes ~ Enter AES proof of fling citation:

LY

Orin the U.S,, call 1.800:GoFedEx 1.800,463,3339. Outside the U.S., call your Ipcal Fed

‘The tarms and condiions of service may vary from couniry in country, Consult our local office for spa
i ‘Non-Negotiable Intamational AirWaybjll+ ©1394-2008 FadBx | . .

Questions? Go to our Weh site dt fedex.com..

Form
ID.No,

Dangerons goods cannot
be:shipped using this
Air Waybill.

5k4

PART 150410lav, Data 11/08
19942000 FadEx -
PRINTED.IN U.S A, RADA

0u0e

Ex office.
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Fed & Office.

4747 OLD CHENEY RD
Lincoln, HE 68516

Location: LNKK

Device 10 LNKK-P0S2
Employee: 2264429
Transaction: 850128035964

INTL PRIORITY

BO7295038749 0.15 1h (S) 65,81
Shipment subtotal: 65.81 -
Total Due: £5.81
Check: 65.81
15625

= Weight entered menually
$ = Wejght read fron scale
T = Taxable iten

Subject to additional charges. See FedEx Service Guide
at fedex.com for detad

Or call 1.800.GoFedEx
1.800,463.3339

May 14, 2015 10:41:37 AM

frikkkbkkk WE LISTEN sbbobidke
Tell us how we're doing
& receive a discount on your next order!
fedex.com/welisten or 800-398-0242
Redemption Code:

#k Thank you #¥%




larris

manufacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT
To, | 14™ April 2015
Scott Frakes,
Nebraska Department of Carrectional Services,
Nebraska,
United States of America
Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Carrectional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Sodium Thiopental USP 1gm Vial

Price : USS 25 per Vial

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : uss$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptanlte of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
accolnt.

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

WE e

RECEIVED

For,

Harris Pharma LLP

o«

a7

Christogher tis
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Email: chrisharris@harrispharmalp.com



Hinvoice No & DATE : [EC No: 0211010227

g & 1 5 HPL/NEBRASKA/CORRECTIONS/3
Erggg bt B 17¢h April 2015
LS Buyers Order No: Date:

manufactirer and distri

D't'har'ﬁéf: NIL
1458, BOSEPUKUR ROAD, KOLKATA 700035, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

JATTN; SCOTT FRAKES * [Buyer (if other then consignee ) : NiL
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services i s i ; . .
Nebtaska, Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
JUNITED STATES OF AMERICA AMERICA
{DEA NUTIBER » ANS908453

{PHONENUMBER : +1-402-475:5675

Pféféziiajﬁ}:ﬁy A T [ptace of Receipt by Bre Carrisr: [¥érms of Delivery anid Payfnent: 100% Advance
{Vassel/Flight:No: By Alr JPort af Loading: Kolkata, India
Port OF ﬁis‘eharg'e:.ﬂetifaska Final Déstifiation: Nebraska
Wark lki-ﬂo I?a'ékage.. Diseription ; .. jQuantity .{Rate ‘ Amount
] Harmlgss Medicine Gy UsH luso
3 1 Thxopenta Sodium USP 1gm Vial w00 |os , | 250%
Freight and-Custorms Clearlng inIndia 11780
TOTAL USP 26700

|TOTAL: US DO‘LL—ARS { Twenty Six Thousand and Sé;feﬁ
Hundred Orily )

Detlaration ; We declare that thisinvoice shows the actual price of the Goods
described and thatall particutars are true and correct.




o International Air Waybill
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Cff = - ~=* Sender’s FedEx
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 a 1

s S oottt Fra Kes

Phone @@hﬁlﬂ q&i@» Mo m | 1| [] FedExInt. Econom : ..

4  Express Package Service %  Packagss up to 150 b5 /58 kg

. For packages over 140 . (85 kg), m...ﬂ slw
- FadEx Exponded Serviee Intl Air Waybi
iorf FedEx Int). First: [
gmnmﬁ;# Priority D #usilabla ta slectlpeatians. N

to all'destinations.
Dangerous goods cannot
be shipped using this
Air Wayhill.

FadEx Envalops and FedEx Pali
rata not evailable,

conpery N E Bept. 0 Cocveclionad Sevvlees T Poiagm = T

wiess 0 0 Poy GV &/

- :

o L.incol N, £ we . NE

ooy (Anided States Lo Lgso q

2 To | 5
wwﬁmmﬂm m\.{é&ﬁ e ,nif&rf?x?ﬂ < Phore

pravidéd by-FedEx for fadEx It Priarity only,
[ FedExBox [] FedBxTuke
(] FedExt0kg Box*- - [ FedEx 25k Box*

ﬁmamx Envalope ’

] Other
6 Special Handling ; W = .
(] HOLD at FedEx Location [ ] SATURDAY Delivery . -

Available to selactlouetions for Fadfx

[] FedEx Pak

ntl, Priotity onty.

R {opi both
H —.umw_ﬂ._mzﬁ »E:unuﬂzﬂﬂﬁmﬂnﬁﬁ_ﬁ%vmmnmﬁ__a__ﬁxﬂn.
Bill ransportation charges fo:
— Enter FedEx Acct. No.or ﬂnw.nua.a.?..‘rn.wcsu[._ i
’ . Thir redit ;
[] Reciplent [ Pary - O Card - ”N Chacl/Cheque
. edEx Use Only

_H_ Sender Aget Na.in
Saction Twill be billed,

FadEx Acck Na.

Cradit Card No,

Company t@;) i .w@ 5 /wd/ nﬁrwjﬁﬂ . '
Hirgns __.Imé AR : ROB Bovlevag Plot- Ki- Secty

Dapthiaar

. Address
oy Salt LaKe Gy o O] Kty

%, i ] ZIP
Qgﬁ_dogﬁﬁ Weed W@gﬁ»m,ﬂmf%m Postal Code
7
Reciplent’s Tax ID Number for Customs m:aowrm..w
e.9, GETRFCAVAT/IN/EIN/ABN, or as locally required.
3 Shipment Information
Total Packages

bs,  k in. cm
Capratsigada b ww.wmws mrﬁm N @ oM /% [ [ [

D For EU Only: Tick here if goods are natinfree circulation and provide C.l,

Commodity Description Harmonized Code Country of Value for Customs
Manufacture
S BN UV Y S 780 AT

Has EEl been filed in AES? D o EEI require) velue $2,500 orless per Sch. B Mumbar, Total Declared Value ‘Total Value
ForU,S. Export Only: Chock Ono 1o license requirad (NLR, not subjectta [TAR. for Catriage {or Customs

NoEElreu " d {Spacily Currency]
_H_ o EELrequired, entar exemption number: [Father than NLR, enter Licensa Exception:

B o

En Enter AES proof of filing citation; % i

Credit Card Exp, Dato
Bill duties and taxes to: :
[ Entar FadEx Acct. Mo, balow, T

(] Recipient waﬂ

ALL shipmants may,be subjactte-Customs charges,
FadCx doss not estimate prior o clegrance.

| Sender acet No.in

Saotion 1 will ba billed.

FedEx; Acct. Na.

8 Your w_._nmgm._ m_:__du _wm&ﬁ—.m-wnﬂr ; J_‘mnm..,,nq.na‘am_.“. u.ﬂ_uamﬁgsfd_nm.
: : (OETIONAL P17 - ‘

8 Required Signature

Use of this Air Wayhbill constitutes your agreementto-the Conditions of Contract on the back ofthis Air
Waybill, end you representthat this shipment daes.notrequiva a LS. Stats Depsrimant Licanse or contain
dangerous goods, Certain international treaties, Including the Warsaw Convantion, mey.apply to this
shipment and limitouriiabifity for damage, loss, or delay, es described in tha Gondifions of Gomtract.,
WARNING: Thess commodities, technology, or softweirs were axpartad from tha Uni  Stetes in accordance

with Expart Admipisyation Regulsfiong<Jiversipn gontrarytg 5. layr-prohibited, *
Sender's m_ C s
Signature: il s 7l

This is not 3Uiorization @mmﬁn ‘shipment withaut § recipiant signatura. . ' a .

For Completion Instructions, seehack of fiftpage. . O —

B 873L 9099 4483 . g

PRINTED IN'U.S.A, BRDA

o402

nwma\_nm? :
. z.uz.zmmﬁmw Nyl - G1gS . =
Questions? Go'to our Webrsite-atfedex:com... -

Or'n the U.S., call 1.800.GoFedEx 1.800.463:3388, Qutsid the U:S., call your local FedEx office.

The terma and condidons o
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IR

Fed < Office.

4747 OLD CHENEY RD
Lincoln, NE 68516

Location: LNKE

Device ID: LNKK-P0S2
Employee: 2622506
Transaction: 850126137469

INTL PRIORITY

\;§z§§§9§§ff¥i) 0.15 1o (5) 66.45
Shipment subtotal: 66.45
Total Due: 66.45
Check: 66.45
15605

W = Weight entered nanually
S = Weiaht read from scale
T = Taxable item

Subject to additional charges. See FedEx Service Guide

af fadex.con for details.

ise sales final.

- Visit us at: fedex.com

Or call 1.800.GoFedEx
1.800.46%,3339

April 23, 2015 4:06:04 PH

Fekbickkobik EN dokkiokiokiok

Tell us how we're doing
& receive a discount on vour next aorder!
fedex.com/welisten or 800-398-0242 -
Redemption Code:

¥k Thark you #¥




Loomis, Dinisha

From: Loomis, Dinisha

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:49 PM
To: Wilson, Thomas

Subject: FW: Hi

John =1 am handing this off to you to respond to Chris Harris if necessary. Thanks.

Tish Loomis

NDCS Health Services AAll
TEL: 402-479-5636

FAX: 402-479-5634

From: Werner, Patrick

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:07 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Cc: Loomis, Dinisha

Subject: RE: Hi

Hey Chris — sorry, I'm not sure where Corrections stands on this subject anymaore, as I’'m no longer with them. { have
cc’'d Tish Loomis — I'm not sure that Tish is working on this either, but she was handling everything that [ was
handling at the time of my departure. Tish will let you know if Nebraska is interested.

Thanks and have a good one,

Patrick Werner

Fiscal Project Analyst

Financial Services

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
(402)471-1585 / patrick.werner@nebraska.gov

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 2:47 PM

To: Werner, Patrick

Subject: Hi




Hi Patrick,

Just wanted to let you know have a few states who have already ordered sodium thiopental. Would
Nebraska be interested as | will have a few thousand vials extra.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



Loomis, Dinisha

From: Loomis, Dinisha

Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 6:46 AM
To: Wilson, Thomas

Subject: RE: Hi

1 apologize. Thanks for letting me know.

Tish Loomis

NDCS Health Services AAII
TEL: 402-479-5636

FAX: 402-479-5634

From: Wilson, Thomas

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:59 PM
To: Loomis, Dinisha

Subject: RE: Hi

Ms. Loomis,
Sorry you have selected the wrong Wilson, F am Dr. Wilson at NCCW.,

Thomas M. Wilson, Psy.D.
Licensed Clinical Psychologist
NCCW Mental Health

Office: (402) 362-3317 Ext. 264
FAX: (402) 362-3464

DCS Cell Phone: (402)440-2744

Nebraska Correctional Center for Women
1107 Recharge Road
York, Nebraska, 68467

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended
recipient/s and may contain CONFIDENTIAL and PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. Any unauthorized review, use,
disclosure, and/or distribution of this message's content is prohibited. If you are not the intended addressee, please
contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message



Just wanted to let you know have a few states who have already ordered sodium thiopental. Would
Nebraska be interested as | will have a few thousand vials extra.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



From: Loomis, Dinisha

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:47 PM
To: Wilson, Thomas

Subject: FW: Hi

John —1 am handing this off to you to respond to Chris Harris if necessary. Thanks.

Tish Loomis

NDCS Health Services AAII
TEL: 402-479-5636

FAX: 402-479-5634

From: Werner, Patrick

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:07 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Cc: Loomis, Dinisha

Subject: RE: Hi

Hey Chris — sorry, I'm not sure where Corrections stands on this subject anymore, as I'm no longer with them. | have
cc’d Tish Loomis — I'm not sure that Tish is working on this either, but she was handling everything that | was
handling at the time of my departure. Tish will let you know if Nebraska is interested.

Thanks and have a good one,

Patrick Werner

Fiscal Project Analyst

Financial Services

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
(402)471-1585 / patrick.werner@nebraska.gov

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 2:47 PM

To: Werner, Patrick

Subject: Hi

Hi Patrick,



Loomis, Dinisha

From: Loomis, Dinisha

Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 8:50 AM
To: Wilson, John

Subject: FW: Hi

John =1 am handing this off to you to respond to Chris Harris if necessary. Thanks.

Tish Loomis

NDCS Health Services AAII
TEL: 402-479-5636

FAX: 402-479-5634

From: Werner, Patrick

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:07 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Cc: Loomis, Dinisha

Subject: RE: Hi

Hey Chris — sorry, I'm not sure where Corrections stands on this subject anymore, as I’'m no longer with them. | have
cc’d Tish Loomis — I’'m not sure that Tish is working on this either, but she was handling everything that | was
handling at the time of my departure. Tish will let you know if Nebraska is interested.

Thanks and have a good one,

Patrick Werner

Fiscal Project Analyst

Financial Services

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
(402)471-1585 / patrick.werner@nebraska.gov

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalln.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 2:47 PM

To: Werner, Patrick

Subject: Hi




Hi Patrick,

Just wanted to let you know have a few states who have already ordered sodium thiopental. Would
Nebraska be interested as | will have a few thousand vials extra.

Rega rds;
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



Wilson, John

From: Wilson, John
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 11:04 AM
To: Cave, Mark (mark.cave@nebraska.gov)
Cc: Derby, Kathy
Subject: Recall

Iyl

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 2:47 PM
To: Werner, Patrick

Just wanted to let you know have a few states who have already ordered sodium thiopental. Would
Nebraska be interested as | will have a few thousand vials extra.

From: Werner, Patrick

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 3:07 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Cc: Loomis, Dinisha

Subject: RE: Hi

Hey Chris — sorry, I'm not sure where Corrections stands on this subject anymore, as 'm no longer with them. | have
cc’d Tish Loomis — I'm not sure that Tish is working on this either, but she was handling everything that | was
handling at the time of my departure. Tish will let you know if Nebraska is interested.

Thanks and have a good one,
Patrick Werner

Fiscal Project Analyst
Financial Services

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
(402)471-1585 / patrick.werner@nebraska.gov

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 2:47 PM

To: Werner, Patrick

Subject: Hi

Hi Patrick,

Just wanted to let you know have a few states who have already ordered sodium thiopental. Would
Nebraska be interested as | will have a few thousand vials extra.

Regards,
Chris



Sent from my HTC One



Wilson, John

From:
To:
Sent:
Subject:

Derby, Kathy

Wilson, John

Thursday, April 16, 2015 9:44 AM
Message Recall Failure: sodium thiopental



Wilson, John

From: Derby, Kathy
To: Wilson, John
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 9:44 AM

Subject: Message Recall Failure: sodium thiopental



Kohl, Randy

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 12:16 PM

To: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Sadium Thiopental

Hi Randy,

I have supplied Nebraska with Sodium Thiopental in the past. | presently have a batch being manufactured for
2 States that have placed an order.

Just wanted to know if Nebraska would like to place an order as well as | have a few thousand Vials that will be
extra.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot—K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:05 PM
To: ‘chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com’
Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,

My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional Services. 1 would really like to
connect with you as soon as possible. My office number is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is AR Hope to

talk with you soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:20 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am — Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the better. Thank you!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM
To: chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com

Cc: Kohl, Randy
Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,
My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional Services. | would really like to

connect with you as soon as possible. My office number is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is S Hope to
talk with you soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 2:33 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Perfect — thanks!!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:24 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great. Will call you tomorrow between 7am to 8.15am Central Time. Will call on your Cell.

From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:48 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am — Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the better. Thank you!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot—K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM

To: chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com
Cc: Kohl, Randy




Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,

My name is Scott Frakes, 'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional Services. | would really like to
connect with you as soon as possible. My office number is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is GENE. Hope to
talk with you soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 8:01 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. | will create a purchase order, and generate

payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

| can supply you Sodium Thiopental 1gm Vials USP @ $25 per vials. Delivery after 60 days. $ 1700 shipping

and handling charges.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message --—--— :

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Thu, Apr 16, 2015 1:01 AM

Perfect - thanks!!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:24 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great. Will call you tomorrow between 7am to 8.15am Central Time.

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:48 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Will call on your Cell.

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am - Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the

better. Thank you!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com}
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM
To: Frakes, Scott
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Cc: Kohl, Randy
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be gcod for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM

To: Chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Cc: Kohl, Randy<mailto:Randy.Kohl@nebraska.gov>

Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,

My name is Scott Frakes, 1'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional
Services. I would really like to connect with you as soon as possible. My office number
is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is . Hope to talk with you

soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

PO o
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information
Attachments: Nebraska Invoice.pdf

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. | will create a purchase order, and generate
payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto: chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

I can supply you Sodium Thiopental 1gm Vials USP @ $25 per vials. Delivery after 60 days. $ 1700 shipping
and handling charges.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



————— Reply message -——--

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Thu, Apr 16, 2015 1:01 AM

Perfect - thanks!!

From: Chris Harris {mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com}
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:24 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great. Will call you tomorrow between 7am to 8.15am Central Time. Will call on your Cell.

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:48 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am - Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the
better. Thank you!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM

T mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%BCmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Cc: Kohl, Randy<mailto:Randy.Kohl@nebraska.gov>

Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,
My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional

Services. I would really like to connect with you as soon as possible. My office number
is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is (SIS  ‘ope to talk with you
soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

T I Ry O R T
From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 11:41 AM

To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as | write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot —K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:25 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a purchase order, and generate
payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

I can supply you Sodium Thiopental 1gm Vials USP @ $25 per vials. Delivery after 60 days. $ 1700 shipping
and handling charges.



Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Thu, Apr 16, 2015 1:01 AM

Perfect - thanks!!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:24 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great. Will call you tomorrow between 7am to 8.15am Central Time. Will call on your Cell.

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:48 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am - Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the
better. Thank you!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700081

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505 -
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM

To: mailto:Chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%chailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Cc: Kohl, Randy<mailto:Randy.Kohl@nebraska.qov>

Subject: Information

Mr. Harris,
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My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional
Services. I would really like to connect with you as soon as possible. My office number
is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is (i jj BB Hope to talk with you

soon. Thanks!



_F_rakes, Scott

=
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 6:51 PM
To: Chris Harris
Subject: RE: Information

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If not, we will follow up
immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as | write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,



Plot—K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,

Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. 1 will create a purchase order, and generate

payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

| can supply you Sodium Thiopental 1gm Vials USP @ $25 per vials. Delivery after 60 days. $ 1700 shipping

and handling charges.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@ nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Thu, Apr 16, 2015 1:01 AM

Perfect — thanks!!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com}
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:24 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great. Will call you tomorrow between 7am to 8.15am Central Time.

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:48 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Will call on your Cell.

Can you call between 7am and 8:15 am - Central Time? The sooner we can connect, the

better. Thank you!



From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2015 1:15 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Cc: Kohl, Randy

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Will give you a call tomorrow. Let me know what time will be good for you.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDE Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 15 April, 2015 11:32 PM

To: mailto:Chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Cc: Kohl, Randy<mailto:RandV‘Kohl@nebraska.gov>

Subject: Information

Mr. Harris, y
My name is Scott Frakes, I'm the Director of the Nebraska Department of Correctional
Services. I would really like to connect with you as soon as possible. My office number
is 402-479-5675, and my cell phone is — Hope to talk with you

soon. Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:31 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks
Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message --—--

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If

not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery.

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

———————— Original message —--—-=-~~

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott” <scott.frakesl@nebraska.gov>
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakesl@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you.

response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
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Thanks

Thank you for your prompt



Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-066374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Informaticn

Please send me an inveice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Infermation




Frakes, Scot
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From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:53 AM

To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (india), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisGharrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-——=--

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes€nebraska.gov>>
To: "Chris Harris”
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmailp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphcne



———————— Original Messdge ——=mo=mr

From: Chris Harris
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 BPM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott” <§gott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:Scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM

Teosz Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.Ccm>

Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt
response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Invoice.



Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505

Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailtc:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 9:56 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Sorry — | missed that piece. Let me know if there is a problem. Thanks

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 9:10 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

I think you did not receive the mail which | sent you mentioning to send it to the address on the email
signature as we just shifted to a new office. Anyways not a problem will contact FedEx and will collect directly

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:23 PM

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK68033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message --—--—-

From: "Frakes, Scott" <gscott.frakeslnebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>
To: "Chris Harris"
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, ARpr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:echrisharris@harrispharmallip.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM



To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message ---——

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.
govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharri
s@harrispharmallp.com¥3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



From: Chris Harris
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharri
s@harriapharmailp.Comi3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott”
<scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:Scott.f:akes@hebraska.gov<mailtozscott.frakes@nebraska.
gov%chailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>>

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
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Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt
response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent:; Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris



CEO

Harris Pharma LLP

Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,

Salt Lake City,

Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.

Ph: +91-33-66374505

Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information



Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Informaticn



Frakes, Scott

== T e € T v |
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:12 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Information

No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it back to you (from India) via Fed-
ex?

If not, we will need to talk — there is a form that we will need to have you fill out since we don’t have the Utah address
listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks



Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message --—--

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakeslénebraska.gov>>

Tn: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com?3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallip.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, wWill confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were encleocsed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphcne

———————— Original message -——--=-=---

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com?3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM {GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information



My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt
response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallip.com]

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott;

Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505

Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.
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From: Chris Harris [mailtc:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:56 AM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Information

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from you. We should be able to
work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time packages never get
delivered. That’s why | mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always
use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps it never got delivered.

| have sold that office and taken a new one. The people | have sold it to have not moved into that office as yet.
There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska or if you need me
to fill a form | can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it back to you (from India) via Fed-
ex?

If not, we will need to talk — there is a form that we will need to have you fill out since we don’t have the Utah address
listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM




To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK65033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

--—- Reply message -—---

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —--—-

From: "Frakes, Scott"”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris”
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com®3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Informaticn

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone
2



———————— Original message =—-—==-=—=

From: Chris Harris

<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott"

<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakesl@nebraska.gov>>

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakesBnebraska.gov>

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you.
response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 6:33 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Thank you for your prompt



Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEC

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +81-33-66374505

Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.gov>

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisGharrispharmallip.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



Frakes, Scott
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From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 12:02 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

No problem. Will call in 50 min

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 10:26 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from you. We should be able to
work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time packages never get
delivered. That’s why | mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always
use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps it never got delivered.

| have sold that office and taken a new one. The people | have sold it to have not moved into that office as yet.
There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska or if you need me
to fill a form | can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information



No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. s there someone on that end that can send it back to you (from India) via Fed-
ex?

If not, we will need to talk — there is a form that we will need to have you fill out since we don’t have the Utah address
listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice {India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispﬁarmallp.com]
Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-——-

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%chailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM




Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

———————— Original message ————-=--

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Tried calling today. Got your voicemail.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 17 April, 2015 10:09 FM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

My staff are working on it as I write this note back to you. Thank you for your prompt
response.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 8:33 AM



To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Invoice.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot — K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505

Cell: +91-7044060616

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 16 April, 2015 6:29 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

Please send me an invoice for the minimum order, and shipping/handling. I will create a
purchase order, and generate payment. Thank you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:50 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



. w_sEm Certificate of Foreign Person's Claim That Income Is
e Effectively Connected With the Conduct of a Trade or
(Rev. Fabruary 2014) Business in the United States
¥ Sectlion references are to the Internal Revenue Code.
Depatiment of the Treasury b Information aha?t Form W-8ECI and itsf separate instmctir_ms is at www.irs.gov/formw8eci.
fnternal Revenua Service 7 b Give this form to the withholding agent or payer, Do not send to the IRS.
Note. Persons submitting this form must file an annual U.S. fncome tax return fo report incorne clalmed to be effectively
connected with a U.8. trade or business (see instructions).

OMB No, 1646-1621

Do not use this form for: Instead, use Form:

» A beneficial owner solely claiming Torelgn status or treaty benefits . . . . . . . W-BBEN or W-BBEN-E

s A foreign government, international organization, foreign central bank of issue, fcretgn tax-exempt orgamzahon, foreign private
foundation, or government of a U.8. possession claiming the applicability of seotion(s) 115(2), 501(c), 892, 896, or 1443(b) . . . .  W-BEXP

Note. These entitles should use Form W-8ECH if they received effectively connected income and are not eligible to claim an exermnpiion for chapter 3
or 4 purposes on Form W-8EXP.

= A foreign partnership or 4 foreign trust [unless claiming an exemption from U.S. withholding on income sffectively connested with the W-BBEN-E
conduct of a trade or business in the United States) . . . . . . . . .« .« . . . . oo . or W-8IMY

« A person acting as anintermediary . . v w om a m w w we e w om o A BOF O OA R R R OB oROF VS W-8iIMY
Note. Sea instructions for additional axceptfons

IEEENN identification of Beneficial Owner (see instructions )

1  Nams nf indmdual ar organjzafion that is the beneticial owner 2 Country of incorporation or organization
; HARM H 7 1LF [RD )
3 Nameof disregarded entity receiving the payments (if applicabe)
4  Type of entity (check the appropriate box): 3 Individual ] corporatian
{_] Partnership [ simpe trust ] complex trust ] Estate
[ Government g?:mr trust [ central bank of issue 7] Tax-exempt organization
[ Private foundation nternational organization
5  Permanent residence address (strest, apt, or sulte no., or rural route). Bo not use a P 0. box or in-care-of address.
ity or town, state or pravince. Include postal code where appropriate. Cauntry
1A LA

Business a; dress in munm&meststree! apt, or suite no., or rural route). Do not use a P.O. box of m—care—qf address.
LcV‘C‘L RO hopl EVPRD, PLoT KA, SECTOR

City or town, state. and ZIP code

KoLK ATA , WEST RERGRL-, 70009 |, IND | A

7 U.5.taxpayer Identification fumiber (required—see instructions) : 7 8 Foreign tax ldenﬁifymg nAumber
Clssnormn  IEN PAN-ARACc HE3LS Y
9  Reference number(s) {see Instructions) 10 Date of birth (MM-DD-YYYY)

11  SpecHy each item of Income that is, or is expscted to be, received from the payer that is effectively conﬁected with the conduct 6f a trade or
business in the United States, (attach statement if necessary)

I Certification

T Under penafties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the irforraation on this form and fo the best of my kmwledga and balief it s trua, corrett, and
1 complete. | further certify under penaities of perjury that:
o | am ihe banaficial owner {or | am authorized to sign for the beneficlal owner) of all the payments to which this form retates,

« The amoeunts for which this cerilleatton is provided are effectively connectec with the conduct of & trade or business in the United States,

o Tha incoma for which 1fs form was provided is Inciudible in my gross Income {or the beneficial owner's gress incamej for the taxabie year, and

Si gn » Tha bonaficial owner is not 4 (1.5, parson.
; Furthermors, | authoriza this form to be provided to any withholding agent that has control, receipt, or custody of the payments of which 1 am the
Her.e beneficlal owner or any wi ag@nt that can disburss or make payments of the amourts of which | am the beneflolat ownet.

1agree that | will l’wﬂhfﬂ 30 days if any certification made on this form becomes incorrect.

‘f”"ﬂl?”‘"% OU-2]-201S

—S-lér;artura O?Egnaﬁoi awner (or qutfguai aulkwrized to sign for the bensticlal Gwner) frint name Date (MM-DD- YYYY)
{j { certify that § have the cepaclty to sian for ihe persen identified an fine 1 of this form.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. Cal. No, 250450 Form W-BECI (Rev. 2-2014)



(\N) Harris”

Level B, RDB Boulavard, Plot—K 1, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, india.

Invoice No & DATE : IEC No: 0211030227
HPL/NEBRASKA/CORRECTIONS/3
17th Aprit 2015

Buyers Order No: Date:

Other Ref: NIL

ATTN; SCOTT FRAKES
Nebraska,

DEA NUMBER : AN5903453

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PHONE NUMBER : +1-402-479-5675

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services

Buyer (if other then consigriee } : NIL

Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA | Country of Degtination: UNITED STATES GF
AMERICA

Pre Carriage: By Air Place of Receipt by Pre Carrier: Terms of Delivery and Payment: 100% Advance
Vassel/Flight No: By Alr Port of Loading: Kolkata, India
Port Of Discharge: Nabraska Final Destination: Nebraska
iMark 15r.N0 IPacltage Diseription . jQuantity jRate Amount
Harmless Medicine ary uso USD
1 1 Thigpenta Sodium USP 1gm Vial 1000 25 25060
Freight and Customs Clearing in ndia 1700
TOTAL USD 26700

TOTAL: US DOLLARS ( Twenty Six Thousand ahd Seven
Hundred Only )

Declaration : We declars that this invoice shows the actual price of the Goods described and that
all particulars are true and correct,

55 LP
///4«’3’ <S¢
/Al
-




Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 12:57 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625¢
Attachments: 20150421135408750.pdf

Chris,

Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice. Thanks!



" W_gEcl Certificate of Foreign Person's Claim That Income is
e Effectively Connected With the Conduct of a Trade or
(Rev. February 2014) Business In the United States
OMB No, 1545-1621
P Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code.

¥ Information about Form W-8EC! and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/formw8eci.

Deparment of the Treasu
i 4 ¥ Give this form to the withholding agent or payer. Do not send to the IRS.

internal Revenue Service

Note. Persons submitting this form must file an annual U.S. incomne tax return to report income claimed fo be effectively

connected with a U.S. trade or business (see instructions).

Do not use this form for: Instead, use Form:

+ A beneficial owner sclely claiming foreign status or ireaty benefits W-BBEN or W-8BEN-E

« A {oreign government, international organization, foreign central bank of ?ssue fore;gn tax- exempt organlzatlon foreign private
foundation, or government of a {J.S. possession claiming the applicability of section(s) 115(2), 501(c}), 892, 895, or 1443(b) . . . .  W-BEXP
Naote. These entities should use Form W-8EC! if they received effectively connected income and are not efigible to claim an exemption for chapter 3
or 4 purposes on Form W-8EXP.

= A foreign partnership or a foreign trust (unless claiming an exemption from U.S. withholding on income effectively connected with the  W-8BEN-E
conduct of a trade or business In the United States) or W-8IMY

» A person acting as an intermediary . W-8iMY
Note. See instructions for additional excep tjons
EAl  Identification of Beneficial Owner (see instructions.)
1 Name of individual or organization that is the beneficial owner 2 Country of incorporation or organization
3 Nameof disregarded entity receiving the payments (if applicable)
4 Type of entity [check the appropriate box): (] Individual {1 corporation
"1 Partnership [] simple trust [ comptex trust [} Estate
1 Government 1 Grantor trust [7] Central bank of issue ] Tax-exempt organization
[[] Private foundation [] International crganization

5 Permanent residence address (street, apt. or suite no., or rural route). Do not use a P.O. box or in-care-of address.

City of town, state or province. Include postal code where appropriate. Country

6  Business address in the United States (street, apt. or suite no., or rural route). Do not use a P.O. box or in-care-of address.

City or town, state, and ZIP code

7  U.S. taxpayer identification number (required—see instructions) 8 Foreign tax identifying number
[JssNorimn  CIEN
9 Reference number(s) (see instructions) 10 Date of birth (MM-DD-YYYY)

11  Specify each item of income that is, or is expected to be, received from the payer that is effectively connected with the conduct of a trade or
business in the United States. (attach statement if necessary)

IGEREl}  Certification
Under penalties of perjury, [ declare that | have examined the information on this form and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct, and
complete, | further certify under penalties of perjury that:
= | am the beneficial owner (or 1 am authorized to sign for the beneficial owner) of alf the payments to which this form relates,
« The arnounts for which this certification is provided are effectively connecled with the conduct of a trade or business in the United States,
« The income for which this form was provided is includible in my gross income {or the beneficial owner's gross income) for the taxable year, and

Si n = The beneficial owner is hot a U.S. person.
g Furthermore, | authorize this form to be provided to any withholding agent that has conlrol, receipt, or custody of the payments of which | am the
Here beneficlal owner or any withholding agent that can disburse or make payments of the amounts of which | am the beneficial owrer.

1 agree that | will submit a new form within 30 days if any certification made on this form becomes incorrect.

Signature of beneficial owner (or individual authorized to sign for the beneficial owner) Print name Date {MM-DD-YYYY)
[:] | certify that | have the capacity to sign for the person identified on line 1 of this form.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. Cat. No. 25045D Form W-8ECI (Rev. 2-2014)



Frakes, Scott

M

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:55 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'

Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625c¢
Chris,

The address on the invoice says Salt Lake City, but it doesn't have the street address, or the zip code for Salt Lake City.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Hi Scott,

Pls find the documents attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot - K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

---—Qriginal Message-----

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 11:26 PM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625c

Chris,
Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice.
Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 2:01 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Hi Scott,

In sector V, that is how the address is. The entire area is a commercial zone and is called salt lake city. The city is Kolkata
and zip code is 700091.
| am mentioning the address below. It is the same as Invoice

Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot—K 1, SectorV,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 22 April, 2015 12:25 AM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Chris,
The address on the invoice says Salt Lake City, but it doesn't have the street address, or the zip code for Salt Lake City.

----- Original Message-----

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Hi Scott,

Pls find the documents attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot —K 1, Sector V,



Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

-----Qriginal Message-----

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 11:26 PM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625c

Chris,
Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice.
Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

. bl o e e i i v
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 2:03 PM
To: 'Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625c

Can you call me right now?

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 2:01 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625c

Hi Scott,

In sector V, that is how the address is. The entire area is a commercial zone and is called salt lake city. The city is Kolkata
and zip code is 700091.
| am mentioning the address below. It is the same as Invoice

Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot —K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 22 April, 2015 12:25 AM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625c¢

Chris,
The address on the invoice says Salt Lake City, but it doesn't have the street address, or the zip code for Salt Lake City.

-----Qriginal Message-----

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625c

Hi Scott,

Pls find the documents attached.



Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,

Plot —K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +491-7044060616

-----Original Message-----

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 11:26 PM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625c¢

Chris,
Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice.
Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 22, 2015 1:17 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625¢
Attachments: Company_LLP Master Data.pdf

Hi Scott,

Just for your info. That you have sent to correct address. Can | call when your free? Need to talk. Give me a time.

Regards,
Chris

-----Original Message-----

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 22 April, 2015 12:25 AM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625c

Chris,
The address on the invoice says Salt Lake City, but it doesn't have the street address, or the zip code for Salt Lake City.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Hi Scott,

Pls find the documents attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot—K 1, Sector V,
Salt Lake City,
Kolkata 700091
West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

--—---Original Message-----
From: Frakes, Scott



Sent: 21 April, 2015 11:26 PM
To: Chris Harris
Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625c

Chris,

Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice.
Thanks!



Company/LLP Master Data

o Subject l Company/LLP Details/Particulars

LLPIN : AAA-5194

LLP Name : HARRIS PHARMA LLP

E&um ber Of Partners 0

Number of Designated Partners 2

ROC Code : RoC-Kolkata

EDateof_ -f.r;c-c;rporation " - . h: 15/06/2011 ) -

Address of registered office

: RBD Boulevard, Level 8,

Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt lake City
Kolkata

West Bengal-700091

INDIA

Email Id

. chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com

Previous firm/ company details, if applicable

i

ETota! Obligation of Contribution

: 50000.0

EMain division of bﬁéiness activity to be carried out in
india

L

174

Description of main division

Dété of Iéét financial y“éar énd' daté for which
Statement of Accounts and Solvency filed

IDate of last financial year end date for which Annual
iReturn filed

%LLP Status

. Active




manufacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT

To, 14" April 2015
Scott Frakes,

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,

Nebraska,

United States of America

Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Sodium Thiopental USP 1gm Vial

Price : USS 25 per Vial

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : US$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account.

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

LA A

For,
Harris Pharma LLP
/ <
Christoﬁé i
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505



Frakes, Scott

m

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm {(about 50 minutes from now).

T need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well,

If you need to talk let me know what time to call,

Regards,
Chris



From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com)
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakesf@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 BM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC Cne

————— Reply message ~----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.gov>>
To: "Chris Harris"
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisCharrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One



————— Reply message ---—-

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris”
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com¥3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov¥3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott

From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:38 AM
To: "Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Sorry - I've been in meetings since yesterday afternoon. Call me— You can call from right now until 12:00
noon (it is 10:35 am in Nebraska right now), or call me after 3:00 pm (Nebraska time). Thanks

-—-Original Message-----

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 22, 2015 1:17 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625c

Hi Scott,
Just for your info. That you have sent to correct address. Can | call when your free? Need to talk. Give me a time.

Regards,
Chris

-----Qriginal Message---—-—-

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 22 April, 2015 12:25 AM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Chris,
The address on the invoice says Salt Lake City, but it doesn't have the street address, or the zip code for Salt Lake City.

————— Original Message--—---

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Hi Scott,

Pls find the documents attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

CEO

Harris Pharma LLP
Level 8,

RDB Boulevard,
Plot — K 1, Sector V,



Salt Lake City,

Kolkata 700091

West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374505
Cell: +91-7044060616

--—--0riginal Message-----

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: 21 April, 2015 11:26 PM

To: Chris Harris

Subject: FW: Document from Lanier LD625¢

Chris,
Here is the form. Please complete and return, along with the new invoice.
Thanks!



Frakes, Scott

mbs PR T ey
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:41 AM
To: ‘Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Information

I’'m trying to get that right now ~as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now}.

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 350% of the time
packages never get delivered. That's why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

T have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no cne to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

1



If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 BM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. 1Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you {from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris€@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was 1t sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the inveice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message ——---

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov<mailto:scott,frakes@nebraska.gov>>
To: "Chris Harris"
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information



Thanks

Sent frcm my HTC One

————— Reply message —-—---

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakestnebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com33cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comf3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>




Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-0€:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott

R R — e ST Rl
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Attachments: Offer to Sell.pdf

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I’'m trying to get that right now - as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you gquickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisfharrispharmallp.com]

1



Sent: Tuesday, Bpril 21, 2015 11:19 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’'s why I menticned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Inveoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.con>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. 1Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 Rpril, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One
————— Reply message —-----

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.gov>>




Toe: MChels Hapris™
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com?3cnailto:chrisharrisGharrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisGharrispharmalip.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —----

From: "Frakes, Scott"”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakeslénebraska.gov>>

Toz "Chrdis Harris®
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharrisfharrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19% PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakeslnebras



Frakes, Scott

oI
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information
Attachments: Offer to Sell.pdf

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now - as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@Gharrispharmallp.com]

1



Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Hi: SEotty

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’'s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or 1if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes€nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don't have the Utah address listed in cur state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Informatiecn

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailtc:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake cffice address?
Sent from my HTC One
————— Reply message —-——--

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov33cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>




To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —--—--

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska,gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



manufacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT
To, 14™ April 2015
Scott Frakes,
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,
Nebraska,
United States of America
Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Sodium Thiopental USP 1gm Vial

Price : US$ 25 per Vial

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : US$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account. '

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

LA

For,

Harris Pharma LLP

Christogher
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph: +81-33-66374505



Frakes, Scott

TR
From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 2:21 PM
To: "Chris Harris'
Subject: RE: Information
Attachments: CH.pdf

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM




Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why T mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?

2



Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message =~-——-—

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov$3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Rpr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message ————-

From: "Frakes, Scott"”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%Scmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.aov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comﬁ3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks



Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.ccm13cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott” <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakeslnebras



Frakes, Scott

T
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 2:29 PM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Great....That will work just fine

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thankyou

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out guickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisCharrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I menticned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no cone to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No — US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information




Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comn]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message =----

From: "Frakes, Scott"

<mailto:scott.frakestnebraska.govi3cmailto:scett. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris™
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should ke in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisfharrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message --—-—-

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakesfnebraska.govi3cmalilto:scott. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM



Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com?¥3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras
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Frakes, Scott

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 2:29 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Great....That will work just fine

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, V'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One



----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisfharrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The pecple I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is nec one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailtc:scctt.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.cem]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information




Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott"

<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.govt3cmailto:scott. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message --———-

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM



Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com?3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott

From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Attachments: Offer to Sell P B.pdf

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Offer to Sell.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Don't forget to send me the tracking number.



Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you guickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

H3 SEoit;

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

T have sold that office and taken a new one. The people T have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to f£ill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comn>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. 1Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk — there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information




Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailtc:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invecice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did yeou send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-----

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<malilto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com$3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC OCne

————— Reply message —-----

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

Tod “Chrig Harris”
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com¥3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM



Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
neot, we will follew up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com33cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



manufacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT
To, _ 12™ May 2015
Scott Frakes,
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,
Nebraska,
United States of America
Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2ml Ampule

Price : USS 26 per Ampule

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : US$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account.

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

I

~ For,

Harris Pharma Lp

Christopher Harris
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph: +91-33-66374506



Frakes, Scott

Em—geey e i e et e v |
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 12:59 PM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

once you issue a warrant for payment / pls send me a mail with final destination and DEA registration number
so | can | issue an Invoice

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:05 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the Offer to Sell.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM



To: Chris Harris
Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now — as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you,

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Seott;

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have scld it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you nesed the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time tc call.

Regards,
Chris



From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Informatiocon

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. 1Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don't have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.con]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 BM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the inveice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message ~----

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govd3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com$3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks



Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message --—---

From: "Frakes, Scott"”
<mailto:scott.frakeslnebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com¥3cmailto:chrisharrisfharrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com®3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott

| PO e —————— e —— ———
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 1:21 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks...will have the Invoice sent tomorrow.

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:47 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I need an invoice to issue the payment warrant. Final destination and DEA number:

Attn: Scott Frakes

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
PO Box 94661

Lincoln, NE 68509

DEA Number: AN5903453

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 12:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

once you issue a warrant for payment / pls send me a mail with final destination and DEA registration number
so | can | issue an Invoice

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:05 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Offer to Sell.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott



Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM

To: Chris Harris
Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thankyou

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now —as soon as | have it, I'tl e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out guickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
2




Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% cf the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well,

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharrisCharrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?
Sent from my HTC One
————— Reply message —-----

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov$3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>




To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%chailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott"
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov%3cmailto:scott‘frakes@nebraska.aov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%chailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp. coms>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov¥3cmailto:scott.frakeslnebras



Frakes, Scott

o e P L i T o T~ S T 1 e et o o =T -
From: Chris Harris <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 4:05 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Attachments: Nebraska Invoice for PB.pdf

Hi Scott,

Pls find the Invoice attached.

Regards,
Chris Harris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:47 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I need an invoice to issue the payment warrant. Final destination and DEA number:

Attn: Scott Frakes

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
PO Box 94661

Lincoln, NE 68509

DEA Number: AN5903453

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 12:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

once you issue a warrant for payment / pls send me a mail with final destination and DEA registration number
so | can |l issue an Invoice

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:05 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,



Pls find attached the Offer to Sell.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 12:50 AM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmalip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM
To: Chris Harris

Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now - as soon as | have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

----- Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM




Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm (about 50 minutes from now) .

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:19 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Bi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new one. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex?

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake ocffice address?

3



Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott”

<mailto:scott.frakesfnebraska.govi3cmailto:scett. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com$3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope. Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-———-

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.govi3cmailto:scott.frakesdnebraska.gov>>

To: "Chris Harris"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com¥3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks



Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

From: Chris Harris
<mailte:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com¥3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.comn>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott" <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov$%3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Harris

Level 8, RUB Boulevard, Mot K1, Sector V, Sal Lake City, KOLKATA 700091, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

|invoice No & DATE
HPL/Nebraska/CORRECTIONS/4  13th
‘May 2015

1EC No: 0211010227

|Buyers Order No & Date : 1Zth May 2015

Other Raf; NIL

ATTN: Scott Frakes
Nebraska Department of Correctlonal Services
PO Box 94661

Lincoln

INebraska 68509,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IDEA NUMBER : ANS203453

PHONE NUMBER ; +1-402-479-5675

Buyer {if ather then consignse } : NIL

Country of Origin of Gaods: INDIA
AMERICA

Pre Carrlage: By Air lP}ace of Receipt by Pre Carrier:

Terms of Delivery and Payment: 100% ADVANCE

Vassel/Flight No: By Air ‘Port of Loading: Kolkata, india

Port Of Discharge: Nebraska Final Destination: Nebraska
{Mark ISr.NO IPackage Discription Quantity |{Rate Amount
Harmless Medicine ary uso uso
1 1 Pancuronium Bromide USP 2ivg/2ml Ampule 1600 26 26000
Freight & Custom Clearing in India 1700
TOTAL USD 27700

TOTAL: US DOLLARS { Twenty Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred Only )

Decfaration : We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the Goods
described and that all particulars are true and correct.

Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF




Frakes, Scott

From: chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 5:04 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

No problem.

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message -----

From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
To: "Chris Harris" <chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: Information

Date: Wed, May 13, 2015 3:15 PM

Thank you Chris. I'm dealing with a situation at a facility - it might take a little
longer to get this processed. I will confirm with you when the paperwork I sent out.
Thanks again.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 4:05 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,
Pls find the Invoice attached.

Regards,

Chris Harris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:47 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

I need an invoice to issue the payment warrant. Final destination and DEA number:

Attn: Scott Frakes

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
PO Box 94661

Lincoln, NE 68509

DEA Number: AN5903453

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 12:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

once you issue a warrant for payment / pls send me a mail with final destination and DEA
registration number so I can I issue an Invoice



From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 11:05 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Pls find attached the Offer toc Sell.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 298, 2015 12:50 AM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

See attached. Thank you

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott;

Pls find attached the offer to sell. Kindly sign & stamp and send back to me.

Regards,
Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 9:09 PM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>
Subject: RE: Information

I'm trying to get that right now - as soon as I have it, I'll e-mail you.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 23, 2015 10:35 AM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

Don't forget to send me the tracking number.

Regards,
Chris

Sent from my HTC One

————— Reply message —-——~
From: "Frakes, Scott" <scott.frakesEnebraska.gov<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>



To: "Chris Harris"
<chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>
Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 10:26 PM

Can you call 402-479-5675 at 12:45 pm {about 50 minutes from now).

I need to have my Business Manager in the room so she can explain what she needs from
you. We should be able to work this out quickly, and get a new check & paperwork headed
to you quickly.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 11:1% AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Hi Scott,

US postal service takes about 15 to 20 days for delivery and about 50% of the time
packages never get delivered. That’s why I mentioned Fedex. Have advised all states to
use Fedex. Even Nebraska would always use Fedex because the first time when sent by usps
it never got delivered.

I have sold that office and taken a new cne. The people I have sold it to have not moved
into that office as yet. There is no one to collect it at that end.

Let me know if you need the Address on the Invoice changed to whichever city in Nebraska
or if you need me to fill a form I can do that as well.

If you need to talk let me know what time to call.

Regards,

Chris

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>
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Sent: 21 April, 2015 9:41 PM
To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

No - US Postal Service, 3-5 day delivery. Is there someone on that end that can send it
back to you (from India) via Fed-ex? '

If not, we will need to talk - there is a form that we will need to have you fill out
since we don’t have the Utah address listed in our state purchasing system.

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmzllp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 10:06 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Was it sent Fedex?

From: Frakes, Scott<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>

Sent: 21 April, 2015 7:23 FM

To: Chris Harris<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>

Subject: RE: Information

Sent to the address on the invoice (India), tracking #EK69033031

From: Chris Harris (mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 21, 2015 8:37 AM
To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Send me the tracking number. And did you send it to the salt lake office address?

Sent from my HTC One



————— Reply message ——---

From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov¥3cmailto:scott. frakes@nebraska.gov>>

Tc: "Chris Harris”
<mallto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%$3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 7:01 PM

Everything you need should be in the envelope.‘ Thanks again!

From: Chris Harris [mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com]

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2015 7:42 PM

To: Frakes, Scott

Subject: Re: Information

Thanks

Sent from my HTC One



From: "Frakes, Scott”
<mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov$3cmailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov>>

Tz "Chris Harzis"
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.con%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Subiject: Information

Date: Tue, Apr 21, 2015 5:20 AM

Got your message, will confirm tomorrow that the correct documents were enclosed. If
not, we will follow up immediately by specially delivery. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone



From: Chris Harris
<mailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com%3cmailto:chrisharris@harrispharmallp.com>>

Date: 04/20/2015 6:19 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: "Frakes, Scott” <mailto:scott.frakes@nebraska.gov¥3cmnailto:scott.frakes@nebras



Frakes, Scott

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Frakes, Scott

Friday, May 15, 2015 10:41 AM
Gage, Taylor

Emailing: HarrisPharma
HarrisPharma.zip
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Leuei 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot~ K 1, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.

Jinvoice No & DATE : 1EC No: 0211010227

HPL/NEBRASKA/CORRECTIONS/3
17th April 2015

{Buyers Order No: Date :

Other Ref: ML

ATIN; SCOTT ERAKES

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services
Nebraska,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEA NUMBER : AN5903453

PHONE NUMBER : ¢1-402-479-5675

Buyer (if other then consigriee ) : NIL

Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA {Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

Terms of Delivery and Payment: 100% Advance

Pre Corrioge: By Air Place of Receipt by Pre-Carrier
Vassel/Flight No: By Air ) Part of Loading: Kalkata, indiz
Poit OF Dischargs: Nebraska Final Destination: Nebrasks
Mark ]S‘r.m} IPackage Discription Quantity |Rate Amaunt
Harmless Medicine aQFy usp SD
i 1 Thiopenta Sodiumt ?JSP 1gm Viat 1000 25 25000
Freight and Customs Clearing in India 1700
TOTAL USD 26700

TOTAL: US DOLLARS { Twenty Six Thousand and Seven
Hundred Only }

all particulars are true and correct.

Declaration : We declara that this invoite shows the actual price of the Goods destribed and that ™ |




Leve! 8, RB Boulevard, Plot K1, Sector V, Salt Lake City, KOLKATA 700091, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

Irivoice No & DATE :
HPL/Nebraska/CORRECTIONS/4 13tk
May 2015

TEC No- 0211010227

{Birpers Order No & Date : 12th May 2015

Other Ref: NIL

ATTN: Scott Frakes

PO Box 94661

Lincoln

Nebraska 68509,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DEA MUMBER @ ANS303453

{PHONE NUMBER © +1-402-479-5675

INebraska Department of Correctional Services

Buyer {if other then consignee ) : NIL

Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA

Pre Carriage: By Air

Place of Receipt by Pre Carrier:

 Terms of Delivery and Payment: 100% ADVANCE

Vassel/Flight No: By Air

Port of Loading: Kolkata, India

{Port Of Discharge: Nebraska

{Final Destination: Nebraska

§Mark Isnreo IPack‘age Discription Quantity {Rate Armount
r_igrmless Medicirle ary usD L ush
4 1 .Pa'ncu?—r}mu_m Bromide USP 2mg/2ml Ampule 1000 2% SERi
Freight & Custorh Clearing in India 1700
TOTAL USD 27700

Hundred Only }

Declaration : We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the Goods
described and that all particulars are true and correct.

Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

TOTAL: US DOLLARS { Twenty Seven Thousand Seven




---------

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT
To, 14™ April 2015
Scott Frakes, .
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,
Nebraska,
United States of America
Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Sodium Thiopental USP 1gm Vial

Price : USS 25 per Vial

Quantity : 2000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : USS 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account. - : '

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

Ll I

For,

Harris Pharma LLP

Christoﬁér/ '

CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.

fAA AN ASRATTACNALD
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manutacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT

To, ‘ 12" May 2015
Scott Frakes, )

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,

Nebraska,

United States of Ametica

Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Pancuronium Bromide USP ngﬂml Ampule

Price : USS 26 per Ampule

Quantity : 1000 Vials _

Freight and Customs Clearing in India ; US$ 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptanéé of this offer and receipt of payment into bank

ok w e

account. 3
6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

_ For,

Harris Pharma LLP

Christopher Harris
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.

Dh Q1.2 RARA7ARNR



Frakes, Scott

= i
From: Gage, Taylor
Sent: Friday, May 15, 2015 10:59 AM
To: Frakes, Scott
Subject: RE: Emailing: HarrisPharma

Any way to you can attach the document separately? The documents won’t open.

From: Frakes, Scott

Sent: Friday, May 15, 2015 10:41 AM
To: Gage, Taylor

Subject: Emailing: HarrisPharma



Frakes, Scott

o S

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Frakes, Scott

Friday, May 15, 2015 11:08 AM

Gage, Taylor

Emailing: Nebraska Invoice (5), Nebraska Invoice for PB, Offer to Sell (2), Offer to Sell P B

Nebraska Invoice (5).pdf; Nebraska Invoice for PB.pdf; Offer to Sell (2).pdf; Offer to Sell P
B.pdf



Harris-

Level B, HDB Boulevard, Plot - K 1, Settor V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.

finvoice No & DATE :
HPL/NEBRASKA/CORRECTIONS/3
17th Aprit 2015

EC No: 0211010227

{Buyers Order No: Date:

Other Ref: NIL

ATTN; SCOTT FRAKES

Nebraska,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEA NUMBER : AN5503453

PHONE NUJMBER : +1-402-479-5675

INebraska Department of Correctional Services

Buyer (if other then consignee }: NiL

Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA

Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

Pre Carriage: By Air

Place of Receipt by Pre Carrier:

Vassel/Flight No: Byj Alr

Port of Loading: Kolkata, India

Port Of Discharge: Nebraska

Final Destination: Nebraska

Terms of Delivery and Payment: 100% Advance

Mark |Sr.NU —[Package Discription CQuantity |Rate Amaunt
Harmless Medicine ary usp usD
1 1 Thiopenta Sodium USP 1gm Vial 1000 P 5000
Freight and Customs Clearing in India 1700
ITOTALUSD 26790

Hundred Only )

TOTAL: US DOLLARS ( Twenty Six Thousand and Seven

all particulars are true and correct.

Declaration : We declara that this invoite shows the actual price of the Goods desciibed and that




@ Harris:

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Piot K1, Sector V, Salt Lake City, KOLKATA 700051, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

fnvoice No & DATE :
HPL/Nebraska/CORRECTIONS/4  13th
May 2015

1EC No: 0211010227

|Buyers Order No & Date : 12th May 2015

Other Ref: NIL

ATTN: Scott Frakes

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services

|Buyer {if other then consignee ) : NIL

PO-Box 94651 Country of Origin of Goods: INDIA Country of Destination: UNITED STATES OF
Lincoln AMERICA
MNebraska 68509,
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DEA NUMBER : AN5903453
PHONE NUMBER : +1-402-479-5675 g
Pre Carrlage: By Alr Place of Receipt by Pre Carrier: Terms of Delivery and Payment: 100% ADVANCE
Vassel/Flight No: By Air Port of Loading: Kolkats, India
|Port Of Discharge: Nebraska Final Destination: Nebraska
Mark Is:.m) IPackage Discription Quantity IRate JAmount
Harmless Medicine ary UsD usD
3 1 Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2ml Ampule 1000 26 26000
Freight & Custom Clearing in India 1700
TOTAL USD 27700

Hundred Only )

TOTAL: US DOLLARS { Twenty Seven Thousand Seven

Declaration : We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the Goods
described and that afl particulars are true and correct.




Harris'

manufacturer and distribution services

o

O,

To, 14™ April 2015
Scott Frakes,

Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,

Nebraska,

United States of America

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT

Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Sodium Thiopental USP 1gm Vial

Price : USS 25 per Vial

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : USS 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account.

6. Payment Terms : 100% Advance

I & W=

For,

Harris Pharma LLP

Chrlsto er ﬂd)

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph +91-33-66374505




manufacturer and distribution services

OFFER TO SELL AGREEMENT
To, , 12" May 2015
Scott Frakes,
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services,
Nebraska,
United States of America
Re: OFFER TO SELL

Harris Pharma LLP hereby offers to sell to Nebraska Department of Correctional Services, subject to
and in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained.

Product : Pancuronium Bromide USP 2mg/2m! Ampule

Price : USS 26 per Ampule

Quantity : 1000 Vials

Freight and Customs Clearing in India : USS 1700

Delivery : 60 days after receiving acceptance of this offer and receipt of payment into bank
account.

6, Payment Terms : 100% Advance

LA N A o

~ For,

Harris Pharma LLP

Christopher Harris
CEO

Level 8, RDB Boulevard, Plot K-1, Sector V, Block EP & GP, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India.
Ph : +91-33-86374505
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